

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

25 August 2020

INVESTOR WEBINAR

Hawkstone Mining Limited ("**Hawkstone**") (the "**Company**") (ASX:HWK) is pleased to invite investors and shareholders to the Hawstone Mining Investor briefing to be held on Thursday, 27 August, 2020 at 12:30 pm AEST.

Hawkstone Managing Director, Paul Lloyd, and Non-Executive Director, Greg Smith, will be holding a question and answer session focused on the Company's Lone Pine Gold Project, the acquisition of King Solomon Mine and the Western Desert Gold-Copper Project.

Details of the event are as follows:

Event: Hawkstone Mining

Investor Webinar Presenters: Managing Director Paul Lloyd & Non-Executive Director Greg Smith

Time: Thursday, 27 August 2020, 12:30 pm AEST

Where: Zoom Webinar, details to be provided upon registration. To register your interest for the webinar please click through to the link below.

Registration Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_7Ao-YfPwTKeQWRQCqADZdA

After registering your interest, you will receive a confirmation email with information about joining the webinar. Participants will be able to submit questions via the panel throughout the presentation, however, given we are expecting a large number of attendees, we encourage shareholders to send through questions via email beforehand to jm@janemorganmanagement.com.au

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Managing Director of Hawkstone.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

MR. PAUL LLOYD

Managing Director Hawkstone Mining Limited Tel. +61 419 945 395 plloyd@hawkstonemining.com